Liability Waiver & Medical Release

Please Read and Sign Below:

To make certain you understand the risks involved, the waiver recipient named below requires you to sign this waiver before you can participate in Toledo Leprechauns Soccer League. Further, you agree that the waiver recipient, along with its officers, trustees, members, managers, employees, and agents, heirs, successors, and assigns, is not responsible for any of the following risks:

- Injury, death, or loss to self caused by contact with team mates, other players, or the ball itself;
- hazards that may be brought on by the goal posts or soccer equipment;
- hazards or illnesses that may be caused by weather or field conditions;
- the potential of another player or teammate to act in a negligent manner Íthat may contribute to injury;
- injury, death, or loss to self resulting from transportation to and from soccer events, 08-01-23 to 07-31-24;
- examination or treatment by Doctors of Medicine or Doctors of Dentistry or other such licensed technicians or nurses that may result from unexpected illness or injury;
- any other injury, death, or loss of any kind, like, or nature whatsoever.

This waiver will be interpreted according to Ohio law. To terminate it, you must do so in writing. It can only be amended in writing, when signed by both parties.

By signing this waiver, all participants in this Youth Soccer Organization participate at their own risk, and each minor child will be the sole responsibility of their respective parent and/or guardian.

Player's Name	Age	Player's Birthdate
Signature of parent or gua	ırdian over age 18	
Print name of person signi	ing & relationship	to the player
Phone Number		

Toledo Leprechauns Soccer I 3215 W. Sylvania Ave. Toledo, OH 43613 Phone: 419-473-9490 www.toledoceltics.com/leprechauns

Toledo Leprechauns Soccer League

Spring 2024 Outdoor Soccer Registration Form



Toledo Leprechauns Soccer League 3215 W. Sylvania Ave. Toledo, Ohio 43613

Phone: 419-473-9490

www.toledoceltics.com/leprechauns

About Us:

The Toledo Leprechauns Soccer League is a recreational youth soccer league that has been serving the Toledo area for more than 30 years. We focus on building up our community by providing our youth with an opportunity to experience sports, and develop positive characteristics and values that will help them throughout their lives.

Our goal is to help the area's youth develop physically, mentally, and socially through the combined guidance of our professional coaching staff and volunteer coaches. We will teach the basic skills of the game, and also provide a direct avenue for players who are interested in pursuing soccer at a more competitive level with the Toledo Celtics Soccer Club.

Game Dates:

Sunday April 28th	Sunday May 19th
Sunday May 5th	Sunday June 2nd
Sunday May 12th	Sunday June 9th

Game Field Location:

All games will be held at the brand new multi-million dollar Schneider Soccer Complex located at 1600 South Detroit Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43614

Practices:

Practice dates, times, and locations are determined by each individual coach (not the Toledo Leprechauns staff).

Divisions and Player Fees:

Division	Grade	Registration Fee
Division 1	3 yrs Pre-K	\$70
Division 2	Kind 1st	\$70
Division 3	2nd - 3rd	\$75
Division 4	4th - 5th	\$75
Division 5	6th - 8th	\$80

Uniforms:

All players are required to wear the Leprechauns uniform during their games. *Each player must have one green t-shirt and one white t-shirt for the season.* Uniforms are available for purchase at our office.

Item	Price	Sizes
White T-shirt Green T-shirt	\$10.00 each	YS, YM, YL, AS, AM, AL, AXL, AXXL
Green Socks	\$5.00	Small, Medium, Large

- All players are required to wear shin guards during both practices and games.
- All players should bring an age appropriate size ball and water with them to practice.

Registration Deadline:

Deadline is Wednesday, April 17th

\$10.00 late fee for applications received after deadline, and a \$35.00 fee for returned checks.

Office Hours:

Monday, Wednesday, and Friday 10:00 am till 4:00 pm

Open House Registration:

Monday, April 15th through Wednesday, April 17th 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Toledo Celtics Office - 3215 W. Sylvania Ave., Toledo, OH 43613

How to Register:

Go to website to complete:

https://www.toledoceltics.com/playsoccer



The registration is not complete and your child cannot participate until payment and signed liability form are received by Toledo Leprechaun office.

Due to risk of changing circumstances caused by COVID-19, if we are forced to cancel play through a directive from the Govenor of Ohio, we will refund the entire registration fee.